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Attorneys for Idaho Clean Energy Association

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF IDAHO POWER
COMPANY’S APPLICATION FOR
AUTHORITY TO ESTABLISH TARIFF
SCHEDULE 68, INTERCONNECTIONS
TO CUSTOMER DISTRIBUTED
ENERGY RESOURCES

Case No. IPC-E-20-30

IDAHO CLEAN ENERGY ASSOCIATION’S |
COMMENTS ON APPLICATION

Idaho Clean Energy Association, Inc. (“ICEA”), submits the following comments

regarding Idaho Power Company’s Application for Authority to Establish Tariff Schedule 68,

Interconnections to Customer Distributed Energy Resources (“Application”).

ICEA agrees with, and joins, the comments submitted by Idaho Conservation League and

Sierra Club. ICEA appreciates the opportunity to be involved in this process, and looks forward

to working with Idaho Power and other stakeholders to implement the proposed Schedule 68.

Dated: January 13, 2021
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Preston N. Carter
Givens Pursley LLP
Attorneys for Idaho Clean Energy Association, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on January 13, 2021, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served

upon all parties of record in this proceeding via electronic mail as indicated below:

Commission Staff

Jan Noriyuki, Commission Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities Commission

11331 W. Chinden Blvd., Bldg. 8, Ste. 201-A

Boise, ID 83714

Edward Jewell, Deputy Attorney General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission

11331 W. Chinden Blvd., Bldg. 8, Ste. 201-A

Boise, ID 83714
Parties

Lisa D. Nordstrom
Connie G. Aschenbrenner
Timothy E. Tatum

Idaho Power Company
1221 W. Idaho Street
Boise, ID 83702

Benjamin J. Otto

Idaho Conservation League
710 N. 6 Street

Boise, ID 83701

Kelsey Jae Nunez

Sierra Club

Law for Conscious Leadership
920 N. Clover Drive

Boise, ID 83703

Lisa Young & Mike Heckler
Idaho Sierra Club

503 W. Franklin Street
Boise, ID 83702
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Via Electronic Mail

jan.noriyuki@puc.idaho.gov

edward.jewell@puc.idaho.gov

Via Electronic Mail

Inordstrom@idahopower.com
caschenbrenner@idahopower.com
ttatum@idahopower.com
dockets@idahopower.com

botto@idahoconservation.org

kelsey@kelseyjaenunez.com

lisa.young@sierraclub.org
michael.p.heckler@gmail.com
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